01 of 05
Preview
The trend towards smaller handheld and portable electronics equipment has also increased the need for ultra
small current sensing resistors. Devices from the Token Electronics’ TCS series use a thin film construction that
enables them to achieve precision resistance tolerances, low noise and long-term stability.
The Token TCS Series precision resistors are nichrome thin film chip resistors with a temperature coefficient of
resistance of just ±50PPM/°C and tolerances of ±0.5%.
They offer excellent stability at high frequencies and are suitable for operating high voltages with more options

TCS05 1.60±0.05 2.37±0.05 8.00±0.10 1.75±0.05 3.50±0.05 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.55±0.05 0.75±0.05
TCS06 2.00±0.05 3.55±0.05 8.00±0.10 1.75±0.05 3.50±0.05 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.55±0.05 0.75±0.05
How to Order
02
D TRTCS E
1R00
N
Code Dimensions (L×W)
01 0.58×0.29mm 0201
02 1.00×0.50mm 0402
03 1.60×0.80mm 0603
05 2.00×1.25mm 0805
06 3.10×1.55mm 1206
13 3.00×2.50mm 1210
10 5.00×2.50mm 2010
12 6.30×3.10mm 2512
25 3.10×6.30mm 1225
37 3.75×2.00mm 3720
75 7.50×2.00mm 7520
 Part Number
 Dimensions (L×W)
Code Resistance Tolerance
J ±5%
g ±2%
F ±1%
 Resistance Tolerance
 Packaging
Code Packaging
TR Taping Reel
P Bulk
 TCR
Code TCR
D ±50PPM/°C
E ±100PPM/°C
F ±200PPM/°C
 Power Rating
Code Power Rating
S 2W
A 1.5W
T 1W
Q 3/4W
U 1/2W
V 1/4W
W 1/8W
 Resistance
Code Resistance
R010 0.010Ω
R100 0.100Ω
1R00 1.000Ω
 Marking
Code Standard Marking
Standard
N No Marking
TCS Current Sense Chip Resistors
Back to 1st Page - Chip Current Sense Resistors (TCS)
TOKEN